Interim Life Tables, produced by The Office for National Statistics, Great Britain 2006-
2008, downloaded from:
http://www.statistics.gov.uk/STATBASE/Product.asp?vink=14459 am 12.08.2010.
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Period expectation of life
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Age Males
X m X q.\’ lX dX ex

0 0.005386 0.005371 100000.0 537.1 77.68

1 0.000396 0.000396 99462.9 39.3 77.10

2 0.000233 0.000233 99423.5 23.2 76.13

3 0.000167 0.000167 99400.3 16.6 75.15

4 0.000137 0.000137 99383.8 13.6 7416

5 0.000133 0.000133 99370.2 13.3 73.17

6 0.000106 0.000106 99356.9 10.6 7218

7 0.000100 0.000100 99346.3 10.0 71.19

8 0.000126 0.000126 99336.4 12.6 70.20

9 0.000120 0.000120 99323.8 12.0 69.21
10 0.000102 0.000102 99311.9 10.1 68.22
11 0.000115 0.000115 99301.8 11.4 67.22
12 0.000117 0.000117 99290.4 11.6 66.23
13 0.000159 0.000159 99278.8 15.8 65.24
14 0.000177 0.000177 99263.0 17.5 64.25
15 0.000231 0.000231 99245.5 229 63.26
16 0.000337 0.000337 99222.6 334 62.27
17 0.000492 0.000492 99189.2 48.8 61.29
18 0.000546 0.000546 99140.3 54.2 60.32
19 0.000595 0.000595 99086.2 59.0 59.36
20 0.000660 0.000660 99027.2 65.3 58.39
21 0.000624 0.000624 98961.9 61.7 57.43
22 0.000661 0.000661 98900.1 65.3 56.47
23 0.000662 0.000662 98834.8 65.4 55.50
24 0.000676 0.000676 98769.4 66.8 54.54
25 0.000701 0.000701 98702.6 69.2 53.58
26 0.000753 0.000753 98633.4 74.2 52.61
27 0.000772 0.000772 98559.1 76.1 51.65
28 0.000798 0.000797 98483.1 78.5 50.69
29 0.000819 0.000819 98404.6 80.6 49.73
30 0.000887 0.000887 98324.0 87.2 48.77
31 0.000937 0.000937 98236.8 92.0 47.82
32 0.001011 0.001010 98144.8 99.2 46.86
33 0.001058 0.001058 98045.7 103.7 45.91
34 0.001111 0.001110 97942.0 108.7 44.95
35 0.001231 0.001230 97833.2 120.3 44.00
36 0.001225 0.001224 97712.9 119.6 43.06
37 0.001262 0.001261 97593.2 123.0 42.11
38 0.001379 0.001379 97470.2 134.4 41.16
39 0.001438 0.001437 97335.8 139.9 40.22
40 0.001536 0.001535 97195.9 149.2 39.28
41 0.001670 0.001668 97046.7 161.9 38.34
42 0.001815 0.001813 96884.8 175.6 37.40
43 0.001923 0.001921 96709.2 185.8 36.47
44 0.002062 0.002060 96523.4 198.9 35.54
45 0.002293 0.002291 96324.5 220.6 34.61
46 0.002469 0.002466 96103.9 237.0 33.69
47 0.002737 0.002733 95866.9 262.0 32.77
48 0.002934 0.002929 95604.9 280.0 31.86
49 0.003241 0.003236 95324.8 308.5 30.95
50 0.003573 0.003566 95016.4 338.9 30.05

Females
m X qx lx dx eX
0.004401 0.004391 100000.0 439.1 81.84
0.000346 0.000346 99560.9 34.5 81.20
0.000198 0.000198 99526.4 19.8 80.23
0.000160 0.000160 99506.7 15.9 79.24
0.000121 0.000121 99490.8 1241 78.25
0.000100 0.000100 99478.7 9.9 77.26
0.000098 0.000098 99468.8 9.7 76.27
0.000078 0.000078 99459.1 7.7 75.28
0.000089 0.000089 99451.3 8.9 74.28
0.000076 0.000076 99442 .4 7.6 73.29
0.000091 0.000091 99434.8 9.1 72.30
0.000094 0.000094 99425.8 9.3 71.30
0.000102 0.000102 99416.4 10.1 70.31
0.000118 0.000118 99406.3 1.7 69.32
0.000116 0.000116 99394.6 11.5 68.32
0.000147 0.000147 99383.1 14.6 67.33
0.000170 0.000170 99368.5 16.9 66.34
0.000231 0.000231 99351.6 23.0 65.35
0.000256 0.000256 99328.7 25.4 64.37
0.000250 0.000250 99303.3 24.8 63.38
0.000235 0.000235 99278.4 23.3 62.40
0.000258 0.000258 99255.1 25.6 61.41
0.000249 0.000249 99229.5 24.7 60.43
0.000243 0.000243 99204.8 241 59.45
0.000282 0.000281 99180.7 27.9 58.46
0.000275 0.000275 99152.7 27.3 57.48
0.000336 0.000336 99125.4 33.3 56.49
0.000295 0.000295 99092.1 29.2 55.51
0.000351 0.000351 99062.9 34.8 54.53
0.000377 0.000377 99028.1 37.4 53.55
0.000399 0.000399 98990.7 39.5 52.57
0.000391 0.000391 98951.3 38.7 51.59
0.000459 0.000459 98912.5 45.4 50.61
0.000530 0.000530 98867.2 52.4 49.63
0.000564 0.000564 98814.8 55.7 48.66
0.000583 0.000582 98759.0 57.5 47.68
0.000597 0.000597 98701.5 58.9 46.71
0.000701 0.000701 98642.6 69.1 45.74
0.000770 0.000770 98573.4 75.9 44.77
0.000868 0.000868 98497.5 85.5 43.80
0.000955 0.000955 98412.1 94.0 42.84
0.001022 0.001022 98318.1 100.5 41.88
0.001112 0.001112 98217.6 109.2 40.92
0.001248 0.001247 98108.4 122.4 39.97
0.001326 0.001326 97986.1 129.9 39.02
0.001498 0.001497 97856.2 146.5 38.07
0.001585 0.001583 97709.7 154.7 37.13
0.001761 0.001760 97554.9 171.7 36.18
0.002032 0.002030 97383.3 197.7 35.25
0.002068 0.002066 97185.6 200.8 34.32
0.002496 0.002492 96984.8 241.7 33.39
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